TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sidari Imports, Inc.		06/03/2004	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reser's Fine Foods, Inc.	
Street Address:	15570 S.W. Jenkins Road	
City:	Beaverton	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97006	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 1838948		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)658-5614

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302-658-9141

Email: crothstein@cblh.com

Correspondent Name: Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz LLP

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 2207

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21852-29

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael L. Lovitz, Esq.

Total Attachments: 1

source=SidarisMiscDes-AssignNuncProTunc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002864 FRAME: 0377 1838948

=CH \$40 00

JUN-02-2004 18:37

FROM-RESER'S EXECUTIVE AREA

5036469233

T-676 P.003/003 F-700

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, SIDARI IMPORTS, INC., d/b/a Sidari's Italian Foods ("Assignor"), an Ohio corporation, having a business address of 3820 Lakeside Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, is the registered owner of the mark of U.S. Registration No. 1,838,948 for "Miscellaneous Design" (hereinafter the "Mark");

WHEREAS, RESER'S FINE FOODS, INC. ("Assignee"), an Oregon corporation, having a business address of 15570 S.W. Jenkins Road, Beaverton, Ohio 97006, acquired all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of such business related to the Mark, and the registration thereof, effective from February 26, 1993;

WHEREAS, the assignment of the Mark, and registration thereof, be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms the assignment to Assignee of all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the goodwill of the business related to the Mark, and the registration thereof, effective from February 26, 1993.

SIDARI IMPORTS, INC.

Dare:

06 03 04

Bv

Joseph Sidari, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002864 FRAME: 0378

RECORDED: 06/03/2004